strana 1 z 3
Functions of the interference suppression filters:
Nominal operating voltage  Un: 3x230/400 Vac
Extent of operating frequencies fn (for In) Fn: 50-60 Hz
Extent of operating currents In: 60-400A
Short-term overcurrent capacity : 50% In
Thermal class : B
Protection class : IP00
Extent of operating temperature : -10°C + 40°C
Conductor
Nominal Leakage cross
Type current current 1*) Weight section
[A] [mA] [kg] [mm] A B C D E F G H
length height width pitch pitch pitch pitch pitch
SKY3FL60BP 60 < 80 2,2 20x3 Ø9 238 61,5 171 187 34 45 214 114
SKY3FL80BP 80 < 80 2,2 20x3 Ø9 238 61,5 171 187 34 45 214 114
SKY3FL100BP 100 < 80 3,2 20x3 Ø9 308 61,5 171 257 34 45 284 114
SKY3FL100BPI 100 < 80 3,2 20x3 Ø9 308 61,5 171 257 34 45 284 114
SKY3FL100BP ** 100 < 80 3,3 20x3 Ø9 308 61,5 171 257 34 45 284 114
SKY3FL150BP 150 < 80 3,2 20x3 Ø9 308 61,5 171 257 34 45 284 114
SKY3FL150BPI 150 < 80 3,2 20x3 Ø9 308 61,5 171 257 34 45 284 114
SKY3FL200BP 200 < 80 3,8 20x3 Ø9 357 61,5 171 302 34 45 333 114
SKY3FL250BP 250 < 80 3,8 20x3 Ø9 357 61,5 171 302 34 45 333 114
SKY3FL250BP-500 V 252 < 80 3,8 20x3 Ø9 357 61,5 171 302 34 45 333 114
SKY3FL250BPIT 251 < 80 3,8 20x3 Ø9 357 61,5 171 302 34 45 333 114
SKY3FL320BP 320 < 80 7,2 25x5 Ø11 395 61,5 202 332 34 60 361 138
SKY3FL400BP 400 < 80 7,5 25x5 Ø11 395 61,5 202 332 34 60 361 138
     The LC filter is formed by low-pass filter 0 – 9kHz. It reduces a level of radio frequency interference in conductors from the side of appliance and also increases its
resistance to interference from the surroundings. The filters function either way. The most effective they are from 150kHz to 30MHz.
  Tel.:  +420  323605511
          +420  323660013